



\$~87

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 91/2026 & CM APPLs. 5706-08/2026**

**BIRO BAI & ORS.** .....Appellants

Through: **Mr. Avtar Singh, Advocate**

versus

**LATE SH. ARUD SINGH (SINCE DECEASED)**

**THROUGH LRS & ANR** .....Respondents

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA**

**ORDER**

% **28.01.2026**

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 24.02.2026.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 28, 2026**

N