



\$~61

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 91/2026, CM APPL. 5706-5708/2026
BIRO BAI & ORS.Appellants

Through: Mr. Avtar Singh, Advocate.

versus

LATE SH. ARUD SINGH (SINCE DECEASED)
THROUGH LRS & ANRRespondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **17.04.2026**

1. The matter is reserved for Judgment.
2. TCR in physical form be summoned for pronouncement of the Judgment at the earliest.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 17, 2026/VA